POLYSWITCH RESETTABLE
DEVICES
Strap Battery Devices
Littelfuse PolySwitch, a pioneer of polymeric positive
 temperature coefficient (PPTC) resettable devices, offers
several material platforms to help protect battery
applications. Each of these material platforms offers
different performance characteristics that allow the

Camcorder Battery Packs NiMH or Li-ion Prismatic VLP270F VTP210GF
LR4-380F —
PDA Battery Packs Li-ion Prismatic VLP220F VLR175F
Power Tools (Charge Line) NiCd, NiMH or Li-ion Cylindrical Custom LR4 Custom VTP
RoHS Compliant, ELV CompliantSpecifications subject to change without notice. ©2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
PolySwitch Resettable Devices
Strap Battery Devices
Part
Number
Maximum Ambient Temperature
-40°C
A
-20°C 0°C 20°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 80°C 85°C
125°C Typical Activation
SRP
SRP120F 1.9 1.7 1.5 1.20 1.17 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.4
SRP175F 2.5 2.2 2.0 1.75 1.68 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.8
SRP200F 3.1 2.8 2.5 2.00 1.97 1.7 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.9
SRP350F 5.3 4.8 4.3 3.50 3.44 3.0 2.7 2.5 2.1 1.8 1.7
SRP420F 6.3 5.7 5.1 4.20 4.11 3.6 3.3 3.0 2.6 2.2 2.1
LR4
LR4-190F 2.8 2.5 2.3 1.9 1.86 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.0
LR4-260F 3.8 3.4 3.1 2.6 2.54 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.4 1.3
LR4-380F 5.4 4.9 4.4 3.8 3.64 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.5 2.3 2.1
LR4-380XF 5.4 4.9 4.4 3.8 3.64 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.5 2.3 2.1
LR4-450F 6.5 5.8 5.3 4.5 4.38 3.9 3.6 3.3 2.9 2.6 2.4
LR4-550F 7.6 6.9 6.2 5.5 5.32 4.7 4.3 4.0 3.6 3.2 3.0
LR4-600F 8.7 7.8 7.1 6.0 5.86 5.2 4.7 4.4 3.9 3.4 3.2
LR4-600XF 8.7 7.8 7.1 6.0 5.86 5.2 4.7 4.4 3.9 3.4 3.2
LR4-730F 10.5 9.5 8.6 7.3 7.13 6.3 5.7 5.4 4.7 4.2 4.0
LR4-900F 12.7 11.4 10.0 9.0 8.50 7.5 6.8 6.2 5.5 4.9 4.5
LR4-1300SSF 17.9 16.2 14.5 13.0 12.40 11.1 10.3 9.5 8.6 7.7 7.2
* Product electrical characteristics determined at 25°C.
Part
Number
Maximum Ambient Temperature

MXP310 — — 5.0 — 3.1 — — 1.9 — 1.0 — — —
MXP370BD — — 5.0 — 3.7 — — 1.9 — — — — —
120˚C Typical Activation
MGP
MGP450 — — — — 4.5 — — 2.6 — — — — —
MGP500 — — — — 5.0 — — 3.0 2.0 — — — —
Table B2 — Thermal Derating [Hold Current (A) at Ambient Temperature (°C)]
Part
Number
Maximum Ambient Temperature
-40°C
A
-20°C 0°C 20°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 80°C 85°C
85°C Typical Activation
VLR*
VLR170F 3.5 2.9 2.4 1.84 1.70 1.2 1.0 0.7 0.3 — —
VLR175F 3.5 2.9 2.4 1.87 1.75 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.3 — —
VLR175LF 3.5 2.9 2.4 1.87 1.75 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.3 — —
VLR230F 5.0 4.2 3.4 2.52 2.30 1.7 1.3 0.9 0.4 — —
90°C Typical Activation
VLP*
VLP120UF 2.4 2.1 1.8 1.30 1.20 1.0 0.7 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.1
VLP175UAF 3.2 2.7 2.3 1.70 1.75 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.5 0.2 0.1
VLP210F 4.3 3.6 2.9 2.31 2.10 1.6 1.3 1.0 0.6 0.3 0.1
VLP220F 4.5 3.8 3.0 2.45 2.20 1.7 1.4 1.1 0.7 0.3 0.1
VLP270F 5.6 4.7 4.0 3.05 2.70 2.2 1.7 1.4 0.9 0.4 0.1
VTP*
VTP110F 2.0 1.7 1.4 1.12 1.10 0.85 0.75 0.7 0.4 0.2 0.1
VTP170F 3.2 2.7 2.2 1.80 1.70 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.1
VTP170XSF 3.2 2.7 2.2 1.80 1.70 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.1
VTP175F 3.2 2.7 2.2 1.84 1.75 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.1
VTP175LF 3.2 2.7 2.2 1.84 1.75 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.1
VTP210GF 4.1 3.5 2.9 2.26 2.10 1.6 1.3 1.0 0.7 0.4 0.1
VTP210SF 4.1 3.5 2.9 2.26 2.10 1.6 1.3 1.0 0.7 0.4 0.1
RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant Specifications subject to change without notice. ©2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
PolySwitch Resettable Devices
Strap Battery Devices
Figure B1 — Thermal Derating Curve

VLP120UF 1.20 3.6 16 60 1.6 7.00 5.0 0.039 0.067 0.134 B5
VLP175UAF 1.75 3.9 16 60 1.8 8.75 5.0 0.023 0.041 0.082 B5
VLP210F 2.10 5.0 16 60 1.8 10.50 5.0 0.018 0.030 0.060 B2
VLP220F 2.20 5.3 16 60 1.8 11.00 5.0 0.017 0.029 0.058 B3
VLP270F 2.70 6.5 16 60 2.5 13.50 5.0 0.012 0.018 0.036 B3
VTP*
VTP110F 1.10 2.7 16 100 1.3 5.50 5.0 0.038 0.070 0.140 B5
VTP170F 1.70 3.4 16 100 1.4 8.50 5.0 0.030 0.052 0.105 B2
VTP170XSF 1.70 3.4 16 100 1.4 8.50 5.0 0.030 0.052 0.105 B4
VTP175F 1.75 3.6 16 100 1.4 8.75 5.0 0.029 0.051 0.102 B3
VTP175LF 1.75 3.6 16 100 1.4 8.75 5.0 0.029 0.051 0.102 B3
VTP210GF 2.10 4.7 16 100 1.5 10.00 5.0 0.018 0.030 0.060 B3
VTP210SF 2.10 4.7 16 100 1.5 10.00 5.0 0.018 0.030 0.060 B4
120°C Typical Activation
MXP*
MXP180 1.80 5.2 6 50 1.0 9.00 5.0 0.007 0.014 0.024 B10
MXP190BB 1.90 4.9 6 50 1.0 9.50 2.0 0.007 0.015 0.024 B9
MXP250K 2.50 6.2 6 50 1.0 13.50 2.0 0.006 0.016 0.028 B10
MXP270 2.70 6.2 6 50 1.0 13.50 2.0 0.006 0.015 0.026 B10
MXP310 3.10 9.0 6 50 1.3 17.50 5.0 0.003 0.012 0.018 B10
MXP370BD 3.70 9.0 6 50 1.3 18.50 5.0 0.004 0.010 0.016 B10
* Product electrical characteristics determined at 25°C.
Figure B1
%
 o

Number
IH IT VMAX IMAX PD MAX Max Time-to-trip RMIN RMAX R1MAX Figure for
Dimension(A) (A) (VDC) (A) (W) (A) (s) (Ω) (Ω) (Ω)
120˚C Typical Activation
MGP
MGP450 4.50 9.2 6 50 1.5 25.00 5.0 0.0025 0.007 0.013 B11
MGP500 5.00 9.2 6 50 1.5 25.00 5.0 0.0025 0.0065 0.013 B12
125°C Typical Activation
SRP
SRP120F 1.20 2.7 15 100 1.2 6.00 5.0 0.085 0.160 0.220 B6
SRP175F 1.75 3.8 15 100 1.5 8.75 5.0 0.050 0.090 0.120 B6
SRP200F 2.00 4.4 30 100 1.9 10.00 4.0 0.030 0.060 0.100 B6
SRP350F 3.50 6.3 30 100 2.5 20.00 3.0 0.017 0.031 0.050 B6
SRP420F 4.20 7.6 30 100 2.9 20.00 6.0 0.012 0.024 0.040 B6
LR4
LR4-190F 1.90 3.9 15 100 1.2 9.5 5.0 0.0390 0.0720 0.102 B7
LR4-260F 2.60 5.8 15 100 2.5 13.0 5.0 0.0200 0.0420 0.063 B7
LR4-380F 3.80 8.3 15 100 2.5 19.0 5.0 0.0130 0.0260 0.037 B7
LR4-380XF 3.80 8.3 15 100 2.5 19.0 5.0 0.0130 0.0260 0.037 B7
LR4-450F 4.50 8.9 20 100 2.3 22.5 5.0 0.0110 0.0200 0.028 B7
LR4-550F 5.50 10.5 20 100 2.8 27.5 5.0 0.0090 0.0160 0.022 B7
LR4-600F 6.00 11.7 20 100 2.8 30.0 5.0 0.0070 0.0140 0.019 B7
LR4-600XF 6.00 11.7 20 100 2.8 30.0 5.0 0.0075 0.0140 0.019 B7
LR4-730F 7.30 14.1 20 100 3.3 30.0 5.0 0.0060 0.0120 0.015 B7
LR4-900F 9.00 16.7 20 100 3.8 45.0 5.0 0.0060 0.0100 0.014 B7
LR4-1300SSF 13.00 21.2 20 100 4.5 50.0 10.0 0.0035 0.0065 0.009 B8
* Product electrical characteristics determined at 25°C.
Figure B2 Figure B3 Figure B4
A

for example in rigid potting materials or in rigid housings, which lack adequate clearance to accommodate device expansion.
• Operation in circuits with a large inductance can generate a circuit voltage (Ldi/dt) above the rated voltage of the device.
Part Numbering System
Notice:
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own
applications.  Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-
sustaining or nuclear facility applications, devices intended for surgical implant into the body, or any other application in which the failure or lack of desired operation of the
product may result in personal injury, death, or property damage) other than those expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse product documentation.  Warranties granted by
Littelfuse shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation.  Littelfuse shall not be liable for any claims
or damages arising out of products used in applications not expressly intended by Littelfuse as set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation.  The sale and use of Littelfuse
products is subject to Littelfuse Terms and Conditions of Sale, unless otherwise agreed by Littelfuse.
RoHS Compliant, ELV CompliantSpecifications subject to change without notice. ©2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
PolySwitch Resettable Devices
Strap Battery Devices
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Littelfuse:
  SRP200  SRP420  SRP175L  SRP175S  SRP350D  LR4-260F  LR4-380F  LR4-450F  LR4-550F  LR4-600F  LR4-
730F  SRP120F  SRP120LF  SRP120SF  SRP175F  SRP175LF  SRP175SF  SRP175SSF  SRP200F  SRP350F
VLP270F  VLR175LF  VLR230F  VTP110F  VTP170F  VTP170SSF  VTP210GF  VTP210SF  SRP175SF-2  SRP420F
SRP420SS  SRP120SS  SRP200F-T/N  SRP350F-T/N  SRP120D  SRP350DF  VTP210SUD  VTP210G  SRP350-T/N
SRP200-T/N  SRP175-2  LR4-1300SS  LR4-170U  LR4-190  LR4-260S  LR4-380SS  LR4-450L  LR4-73X  LR4-900
SRP120L  SRP120S  SRP175S-2  SRP175SS  VLP220  VLR170  VLR175  VLR175L  VLR230  VTP110  VTP170
VTP170SS  VTP170X  VTP175S  VTP175U  VTP175UL  VTP200G  VTP200U  VTP210L  VTP210SS  VTP240  LR4-
700XH  SRP175F-2  MXP370BD  LR4-380XHDF  LR4-550RF  LR4-810HF  VLP175UAF  SRP175  SRP350  SRP120
VLR170F  SRP350DDF  LR4-1300F  LR4-190LF  LR4-190SLF  LR4-190XF  LR4-550RAF  MXP190BB  VLR175UF
LR4-190F  VTP175LF  VLP220F  VTP170XF  LR4-600XF  VTP170XSF  LR4-900F  LR4-260SF  LR4-1300SSF  LR4-
73XF  VTP240F